

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8660/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in LPA No. 1633/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ROOP RAM MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted for filing Additional documents.

(Pooja Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(P.S. Tyagi)  
Court Master