

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8660/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in LPA No. 1633/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ROOP RAM MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. Amrit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by remaining
respondents.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

*MG