

**LISTED ON : 05/08/2016      BEFORE COURT NO: 01      ITEM NO: 05**

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO 1 OF 2016**

(Application for early hearing filed by Counsel for the appellant on 25/02/2016 on behalf of appellant/applicant.)

**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5986 OF 2013**

ROOP RAM MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY      ...Appellant

**Versus**

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ANR.      ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 25/02/2016 filed an application for early hearing (Regd. I.A. No 1 of 2016). Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that there are 2 **respondents** in this Civil appeal. Notice of lodgment petition of appeal is complete. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Ms. Anil Katiyar and Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocates respectively.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case in the appeals above mentioned and List of dates has been filed at SLP stage hence as per amended SCR, 2013 Civil appeal may be treated **as ready** for hearing and show in Terminal list.

Contd....2/=

: 2 :

The application in the appeals above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 1<sup>st</sup> DAY OF AUGUST , 2016.

Sd/=

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to :**

1. Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate ( Ch. No. 422-A)
2. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate (Central Agency)
3. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate ( Chamber No. 414, Delhi High Court.)

Sd/=

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

Mjha