

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5986/2013

ROOP RAM MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) *Proxy counsel
for Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Shivali C., Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow, i.e., on 5.4.2018.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer