

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5986 of 2013

ROOP RAM MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No ground is made out for our interference with the impugned judgment. The Civil Appeal is dismissed, accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

..... J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

..... J.  
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 12, 2018

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5986/2013

ROOP RAM MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A.Sundram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR  
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Pushkal Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Shivali Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer

(Signed Order is placed on the file)



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). OF 20

Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
Respondent(s)  
O R D E R

..... J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

..... J.  
( )

NEW DELHI;  
2018

,